4-8-03



(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATEN1	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	V
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VIDA MARGUERINE TRAYW TERESSA RUTH ARNOLD C CLARA JEANNE ARNOLD M SHARON DALE ARNOLD TR	ASTRO AYS EEN	CALDWELL	receiving party(ies) N CALDWELL & LIND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
∰ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: _ P	0. Box 546
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
☐ Other			
900		City: <u>DeRidder</u> ,	State: <u>LA</u> Zip:_7
Execution Date: MARCH 13,	2003	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🖳 Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	-	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involv
concerning document should be	e mailed:	6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	-
concerning document should be Name: DAVID L. RAY	mailed:		-
concerning document should be	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	-
concerning document should be Name:DAVID_L. RAY Internal Address:	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	charged to deposit accou
concerning document should be Name: DAVID L. RAY	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name:DAVID_L. RAY Internal Address:	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be Name: DAVID L. RAY Internal Address:	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number	charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be Name: DAVID L. RAY Internal Address: Street Address: 2051 Silvers Ste. 205	e mailed: side Drive A Zip: 70808	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number	charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: DAVID L. RAY Internal Address: Street Address: 2051 SilversSte. 205 City: Baton Rouge State: I	e mailed: side Drive A Zip: 70808	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the	charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be Name: DAVID L. RAY Internal Address: Street Address: 2051 Silvers Ste. 205 City: Baton Rouge State:I 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	e mailed: side Drive A Zip: 70808 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the	charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name:DAVID_L. RAY Internal Address: Street Address: Ste205 City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are is a true copy of the original document.	e mailed: side Drive A Zip: 70808 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the	charged to deposit accounter:
Concerning document should be Name: DAVID L. RAY Internal Address: Street Address: 2051 Silvers Ste. 205 City: Baton Rouge State:I 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	mailed: Side Drive A Zip: 70808 DO NOT USE out belief, the foregoing cument.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the	charged to deposit account

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0979

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN PATENT AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

STATE	OF	LOUISIANA		(
		FRANKLIN, D BEAUREGAI	RD	(
* * * * * *	* * * *	* * * * * * *		
STATE	OF	FLORIDA	()	
COUNTY	OF SA	INT JOHNS	()	

BE IT KNOWN, That on the dates as hereinafter set forth, before the respective, undersigned Notaries Public and competent witnesses, in and for the Parishes, County and States aforesaid, duly commissioned and qualified, personally came and appeared:

VIDA MARGUERINE TRAYWICK ARNOLD, born Traywick, a major resident of Franklin Parish, Louisiana, whose address is: P. O. Box 156, Wisner, Louisiana 71378;

TERESSA RUTH ARNOLD CASTRO, born Arnold, a major resident of Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana, whose address is: 2341 Gabriel, Sulphur, LA 70663;

CLARA JEANNE ARNOLD MAYS, born Arnold, a major resident of Franklin Parish, Louisiana, whose address is: 104 Hammond Street, P. O. Box 636, Wisner, LA 71378;

SHARON DALE ARNOLD TREEN, born Arnold, a major resident of Saint Johns County, Florida, whose address is: 4021 Pine Run Circle, St. Augustine, FL 32086;

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors" and/or "Vendors", who stated as follows:

That they have agreed to assign and set over any and all right, title and interest which they have in new and useful improvements in an invention and patent entitled "Method and Apparatus for Aerating Issued Under United States Patent No. 6,325,842" issued to DEAN A. CALDWELL and GARY R. ARNOLD, on December 4, 2001, said interest guaranteed and warranted to be no less than an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in said invention and patent, being owned in the proportions of an undivided one-half (1/2) to VIDA MARGUERINE TRAYWICK ARNOLD and an undivided one-sixth (1/6th) interest, each, to TERESSA RUTH ARNOLD CASTRO, CLARA JEANNE ARNOLD MAYS and SHARON DALE ARNOLD TREEN., unto DEAN ALLEN CALDWELL and LINDA GAYLE CALDWELL, born Henson, husband and wife, whose mailing address is: 1634 Lakeview Street, DeRidder, Louisiana 70634, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" and/or "Vendee".

Whereas the said DEAN ALLEN CALDWELL and LINDA GAYLE CALDWELL are desirous of acquiring the undivided one-half (1/2) interest owned by Assignors and Vendors this date, in said invention and in any Letters Patent and/or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which have previously been granted or may be granted in the future and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Patent and reissue or extensions of said Patent and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of

Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Vendee and/or Assignee for their own use and use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as if same had been held and enjoyed by the Assignor and/or Seller had this sale and assignment not been made. That the Assignors and/or Vendors, hereby covenant and agree and with the Assignees and/or Vendee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor and Seller as the sole and lawful owner of the undivided one-half (1/2) interest in and to the said inventions and applications for Letters Patent and/or Patents above mentioned and that the same are unencumbered and the said Sellers and Assignor have good, full and legal right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner hereinafter set forth.

The consideration of the sale shall be the total sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$140,000.00) DOLLARS, said consideration to be paid to VIDA MARGUERINE TRAYWICK ARNOLD in fifty-six (56) equal monthly payments of \$1,000.00, the first of said payment being due and payable on the 1st day of April, 2003, fifty-six (56) equal monthly payments of \$500.00 to TERESSA RUTH ARNOLD CASTRO, the first payment being due and payable on the 1st day of April, 2003, fifty-six (56) equal monthly payments of \$500.00 to CLARA JEANNE ARNOLD MAYS, the first payment being due and payable on the 1st day of April, 2003 and fifty-six (56) equal monthly payments of \$500.00 to SHARON DALE ARNOLD TREEN, the first payment being due and payable on the 1st day of April, 2003, with the last of said installments being due and payable on October 1, 2007.

That for the same consideration and under the terms as hereinabove set out, the said Vendors and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee and Vendee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that the said Assignors and Vendors will whenever as directed by legal counsel of the said Assignee or Vendee or the counsel, successors, legal representatives and assigns shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the said inventions as hereinabove noted and any proceeding in connection with the Patent for said inventions in any country including interference proceedings is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Patent and Letters Patent and/or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignee, or Vendee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And the said Assignors and/or Vendors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue or reissue the said Letters Patent and/or Patents of the United States to the said Assignee to effect the new ownership of Assignee and/or Vendee as the said Assignee or Vendee of said inventions and Letters Patent and/or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee and/or Vendee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED by VIDA MARGUERINE TRAYWICK ARNOLD at my Notarial office in Franklin Parish, Louisiana on this the 13th day of MARCH, 2003, in the presence of me, Notary, and the undersigned competent witnesses. WITNESSES:

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF FRANKLIN

THUS DONE AND SIGNED by CLARA JEANNE ARNOLD MAYS at my Notarial office in Franklin Parish, Louisiana on this the $13^{\frac{1}{12}}$ day of 10^{-1} day of 10^{-1} , 2003, in the presence of me, Notary, and the undersigned competent witnesses.

PATENT REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0982

Lava Jeanne Chrold Mays

THUS DONE AND SIGNED by TERESSA RUTH ARNOLD CASTRO at my Notarial office in Galcasien Parish, Louisiana on this the May of March, 2003, in the presence of me, Notary, and the undersigned competent witnesses.

WITNESSES:

Lefnder

Leressa Ruth Annold Castro

TERESSA RUTH ARNOLD CASTRO

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF CAlcasien

THUS DONE AND SIGNED by SHA	ARON DALE ARNOLD	TREEN at my Not	arial office in Saint
Johns County, Florida, on this the	day of	, 2003, i	n the presence of
me, Notary, and the undersigned, compe	tent witnesses.		
WITNESSES:			
	SEE AT	TACHED SIGNATU	JRE PAGE
	SHARON	DALE ARNOLD TRI	EEN
NOTARY PI MY COMM	UBLIC ISSION EXPIRES:		
THUS DONE AND SIGNED by DEA			
Notarial office in Beauregard Parish, Lou	uisiana, on this the _	day of	Mont
2003, in the presence of me, Notary, and	d the undersigne d, co	ompetent witnesse	∌s.
WITNESSES:	~~		1
Samue de Francis	1/1	Alle la	
	DEAN AL	LEN CALDWELL	
Kerry Lack	Rind	a Darde	Coldwell
	LINDA GA	YLE CALDWELL	
·/		L	
	NOTARY PUBLIC		
	NOTALLY OBEIG		

COUNTY OF St. Johns
THUS DONE AND SIGNED by SHARON DALE ARNOLD TREEN at my Notarial office in Sf. Johns County, Florida on this the
in the presence of me, Notary, and the undersigned competent witnesses.
WITNESSES: Sharon Dale Arnold Tream SHARON DALE ARNOLD TREEN
Alebor (pikhon
Donna M. talke NOTARY PUBLIC
DONNA M. FALKE MY COMMISSION # DD 122544 EXPIRES: September 14, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

STATE OF FLORIDA

RECORDED: 04/08/2003